

50 The Octagon, PO Box 5045, Moray Place Dunedin 9058, New Zealand Telephone: 03 4774000, Fax: 03 4743488 Email: dcc@dcc.govt.nz

www.dunedin.govt.nz

26 February 2018

Ms Tabitha Lorck Tabitha@taxpayers.org.nz

Dear Ms Lorck

Local Government Official information and Meeting Act (LGOIMA) request for information about job titles and salary bands

I am writing in response to your official information request of 19 October 2017. Please accept my apology for the delay in replying to your request. Set out below are responses to your information request.

1. A full list of job titles

Please find attached a full list of job titles for the DCC as requested.

2. An estimated salary band for each job title

Having considered your request, we have decided to withhold the information requested under section 7(2)(a) of the LGOIMA, to protect the privacy of the employees of this council. While each job title has a salary band attached to it, it is easy to identify individual staff within each job title, noting also that many job titles are for sole positions.

I have enclosed for your information the grades and their associated salary range.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz.

Yours sincerely

Sharon Bodeker **Team Leader Civic**

Salary Range

Grade 4	\$38,610		
Grade 5	\$38,462	to	\$40,487
Grade 6	\$38,465	to	\$42,739
Grade 7	\$38,529	to	\$45,328
Grade 8	\$40,949	to	\$48,175
Grade 9	\$43,359	to	\$51,011
Grade 10	\$45 <i>,</i> 779	to	\$53,858
Grade 11	\$48,198	to	\$56,704
Grade 12	\$50,612	to	\$59,544
Grade 13	\$53,057	to	\$62,420
Grade 14	\$57,771	to	\$57,966
Grade 15	\$61,438	to	\$72,280
Grade 16	\$66,535	to	\$78,277
Grade 17	\$70,873	to	\$83,380
Grade 18	\$79,469	to	\$93,493
Grade 19	\$84,634	to	\$99,569
Grade 20	\$91,463	to	\$107,603
Grade 21	\$96,920	to	\$114,024
Grade 22	\$134,540	to	\$146,749
Grade 23	\$146,993	to	\$161,192
Grade 24	\$160,258	to	\$176,566
Grade 25	\$173,795	to	\$192,253
Grade 26 up	\$187,971	to	\$320,531

Position Name	
2GP NOTETAKER	
2GP PROJECT SUPPORT OFFICER (2GP EDITING)	
ACTING GROUP BUSINESS MANAGER	
ACTIVITIES CO-ORDINATOR	
ADMIN OFR - BUILDING SERVICES	
ADMIN OFR - RESEARCH/LICENCE	
ADMIN OFR-ENVIRO/ANIMAL CNTRL	
ADMINISTRATION ASSISTANT	
ADMINISTRATION ASSISTANT - MAYOR'S OFFICE	
ADMINISTRATION OFFICER	
ADMINISTRATION OFFICER - EH	
ADMINISTRATION OFFICER ANIMALS	
ADMINISTRATION OFR LIBRARY	
ADMINISTRATION SERVICES MGR	
ADMINISTRATION TL	
ADMINISTRATOR	
ADMINISTRATOR - CCM	
ADMINISTRATOR - PLANNING	
ADMN OFR - PARKING	
ALCOHOL LICENSING INSPECTOR	
ANIMAL CONTR OFR-SPEC DUTIES	
ANIMAL CONTROL OFFICER	
APPS SUPP ANALYST/DEVELOPER	
AQUA FITNESS INSTRUCTOR	
AQUATIC INSTRUCTOR	
AQUATIC SERVICES SUPERVISOR	
AQUATIC SERVICES TEAM LEADER	
ARA TOI PROJECT COORDINATOR	
ARCHIVIST	
ARREARS OFFICER	
ASSET & COMME BUSINESS ANALYST	
ASSET & COMMERCIAL MANAGER	
ASSET MAINTENANCE TEAM LEADER	
ASSET MANAGEMENT ENGINEER	
ASSET MANAGEMENT OFFICER	
ASSET MANAGER	
ASSET PLANNER	
ASSET PLANNING TEAM LEADER	
ASSET SUPERVISOR-ROADING	
ASSISTANT ACCOUNTANT	
ASSISTANT CEMETERIES OFFICER	
ASSISTANT CONTRACT SUPERVISOR	
ASSISTANT MGR CITY PROPERTY	
ASSISTANT PROPERTY OFFICER	
ASSISTANT TREASURER	
ASST CURATOR COLLECT/EXHIBIT	
ASST ENGINEERING OFFICER	
AUDIO-VISUAL EXHIBITIONS TECH	
AVIARY CURATOR	

BCA ADMINISTRATOR
BINDERY & PRES SERVICES ASST
BINDERY & PRES SERVICES TL
BIODIVERSITY OFFICER
BOOKINGS COORDINATOR
BOTANIC GARDEN (CURATOR) TL
BOTANICAL SERVICES OFFICER
BRAND & TACTICAL MARKETING ADV
BUILDING ATTENDANT
BUILDING ATTENDANT BUILDING ATTENDANT WALL STREET
BUILDING CONSENT OFFICER
BUILDING CONSENTS RECORDS OFR
BUILDING INSPECTOR
BUILDING SERVICES MANAGER
BUILDING SOLUTIONS MANAGER
BUILDINGS TECHNICIAN
BUS. SUPPORT OFFICER - WASTE
BUSINESS ADVISOR RED CARPET PROGRAMME/PROJECTS
BUSINESS ANALYST
BUSINESS ANALYST - ENTERPRISE DUNEDIN
BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT ADV SE
BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT ADV VI
BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT ADVISOR
BUSINESS EVENTS SALES COORDINA
BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT COORDINATOR
BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT MNGR
BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE ANALYST
BUSINESS MANAGER
BUSINESS PERFORMANCE & PLANNING MANAGER
BUSINESS PERFORMANCE COORD
BUSINESS PERFORMANCE COORDINATOR
BUSINESS RELATIONSHIP MANAGER
BUSINESS SUPPORT TEAM LEADER
BUSINESS TOURISM EVENTS ADVISO
CAPITAL DELIVERY TEAM LEADER
CEMETERIES OFFICER
CEMETERY ADMIN OFFICER
CHANGE DELIVERY MANAGER
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER
CHINA PROJECT COORDINATOR
CHINESE GARDEN SUPERVISOR
CITY CUSTODIAN
CITY DEVELOPMENT MANAGER
CITY LIBRARY TEAM LEADER
CLEANER
CLEANER - AQUATICS
CLEANING SUPERVISOR
COLLECTION CURATOR
COLLECTION DEVLPT TEAM LDR

COLLECTION SERVICES ASST
COLLECTION SERVICES ASST. COLLECTION SERVICES TL
COLLECTION SERVICES TE
COLLECTIONS ASSISTANT
COLLECTIONS MANAGER
COLLECTIONS IVIANAGER COLLECTIONS SUPERVISOR
COMMERCIAL & PROJECTS MANAGER
COMMERCIAL & PROJECTS MANAGER COMMERCIAL SERV. TEAM LEADER
COMMUNICATIONS ADVISOR
COMMUNICATIONS TEAM LEADER
COMMUNITY ADVISOR
COMMUNITY ADVISOR - ARTS
COMMUNITY ADVISOR FOAD SAFETY
COMMUNITY EVENTS ADVISOR
COMMUNITY LIBRARIAN-BLUESKIN
COMMUNITY LIBRARIAN-PT CHALMER
COMMUNITY LIBRARIAN-WAIKOUAITI
COMMUNITY POOLS SUPERVISOR
COMMUNITY POOLS TEAM LEADER
COMPLIANCE OFFICER
CONSENTS & COMPLIANCE OFFICER
CONSERVATOR
CONTRACT MANAGER
CONTRACT SUPERVISOR
CONTRACTS ENGINEER
CONTRACTS ENGINEER
CONTROL & AUTOMATION ENGIN.
CORPORATE PLANNER
CORPORATE POLICY MANAGER
CORPORATE SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR
COUNCIL COMMS & MARKETING MNGR
COUNCIL INFO. SERVICE LIBN
CREMATORIUM OPERATOR
CSO- VISITOR CENTRE
CURATOR - OSM
CURATOR & SITE OVERSEER - OSM
CURATOR-COLLECTIONS/EXHIBITION
CUSTOMER & COMMERCIAL TL
CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS OFFICER
CUSTOMER LIAISON OFF - DPAG
CUSTOMER SERVICES OFFICER
CUSTOMER SUPPORT OFFICER
DATA TECHNICIAN
DATA TECHNICIAN (TRANSPORT)
DATABASE ADMINISTRATOR
DESTINATION DUNEDIN MANAGER
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEER
DEVLPMT CONTRIBUTIONS OFFICER
DIGITAL ARCHIVE ASSISTANT
DIGITAL OUTREACH CO-ORDINATOR

DIGITAL RECORDS OFFICER	
DIGITAL SERVICES MANAGER	
DIGITAL SERVICES PROJ ANALYST	
DIGITAL SERVICES TEAM LEADER	
DIGITAL WORKSPACE ANALYST	
DIRECTOR CITY OF LITERATURE	
DIRECTOR ENTERPRISE DUNEDIN	
DIRECTOR ORG DEV & PERFORMANCE	
DPAG CURATORIAL INTERN ART	
DPAG DIRECTOR	
DRAINAGE INVESTIGATION OFFICER	
DUTY SUPERVISOR - MOANA POOL	
ECONOMIC DEVLPMT CO-ORD	
EDU PROGRAMME MANAGER	
EDUCAT & COMPLIANCE OFF WATER	
EDUCATION & COMPLIANCE OFFICER	
EDUCATION & PROMOTIONS OFFICER	
EDUCATION OFFICER	
EDUCATOR LEOTC	
ELECTRICAL TECHNICIAN	
EMO BUSINESS SUPPORT	
EMO TRAINING & READINESS	
ENERGY MANAGER	
ENERGY PLAN COORDINATOR	
ENGINEERING PROJECT MANAGER	
ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN	
ENTERPRISE DUNEDIN ADMINISTRATION OFFICER	
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH INSPECTOR	
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH OFFICER	
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH OFR	
ENVIRONSCHOOLS ASSIST FACIL	
ENVIROSCHOOLS FACILITATOR	
EVENT ASSISTANT - ADMINISTRATION AND REGISTRATIONS	
EVENT ASSISTANT - MARKETING AND DEVELOPMENT	
EVENT ASSISTANT - VOLUNTEERS	
EVENTS CO-ORDINATOR	
EVENTS SPECIAL PROJECTS CO ORD	
EXHIBITION DEVELOPER	
EXHIBITIONS DESIGNER	
EXPENDITURE MANAGER	
EXPENDITURE OFFICER - ADMIN	
EXPENDITURE OFR-ADMIN SUPPORT	
FACILITIES AND CONTRACT ADVISOR	
FACILITIES COORDINATOR	
FACILITIES MAINTENANCE TEAM LEADER	
FINANCE & ADMIN OFFICER	
FINANCE ADMINISTRATOR	
I INAINCE ADMINISTRATOR	
FINANCE AND OPERATIONS MANAGER	

FINANCE SUPPORT OFFICER EXP
FINANCE SUPPORT OFFICER RATES
FINANCIAL ACCOUNTANT
FINANCIAL ANALYST
FINANCIAL CONTROLLER
FINANCIAL PLANNER
FLEET OPERATIONS OFFICER
FLEET/PARKING OPS TEAM LEADER
FUNCTIONS & EVENTS COORDINATOR
GENERAL MANAGER COMMUNITY SERVICES
GENERAL MANAGER STRATEGY & GOVERNANCE
GEOSPATIAL ANALYST
GIGCITY LIVING HUB HOST
GIGCITY PROJECT COORDINATOR
GIS OFFICER
GM FINANCE AND RESOURCES
GM INFRASTRUCTURE & NETWORKS
GM STRATEGY & DEVELOPMENT
GOOD FOOD DUNEDIN COORDINATOR
GOVERNANCE MANAGER
GOVERNANCE SUPPORT OFFICER
GRADUATE HYDRAULIC MODELLER
GRADUATE PLANNER
GRADUATE TRANSPORT ASSET OFFICER
GRADUATE TRANSPORTATION ENGINEER
GRADUATE/INTERMEDIATE ENGINEER
GRAPHIC DESIGNER
GROUP CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
GROUP FINANCIAL ACCOUNTANT
GROUP MANAGER 3 WATERS
GROUP MANAGER ARTS AND CULTURE
GROUP MANAGER PARKS & RECREATION
GROUP MANAGER PROPERTY SERVICES
GROUP MANAGER TRANSPORT
GROUP MANAGER WASTE AND ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS
GRP MGR CUST AND REG SERVICES
GRP MNGR COMMUNITY & PLANNING
GYM INSTRUCTOR
GYM TEAM LEADER
HEALTH & SAFETY ADVISOR
HEALTH AND SAFETY MANAGER
HEALTH AND SAFETY PARTNER
HERITAGE COLLECTIONS LIBRARIAN
HOUSEKEEPER
HOUSING OFFICER
HR COORDINATOR
HUMAN RESOURCES ADMINISTRATOR
HUMAN RESOURCES ADVISOR
HUMAN RESOURCES ASSISTANT
HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGER

LIVERALUIC MODELLER
HYDRAULIC MODELLER
I&N BUS RESILIENCE PROJECT MGR
I&N HEALTH & SAFETY COMP CO-ORD
ICT ADMINISTRATOR
ICT COMPLIANCE OFFICER
INFO TECHNOLOGIES COORDINATOR
INFORMATION AND APPLICATIONS ARCHITECT
INFORMATION ARCHITECT
INFORMATION SERVICES OFFICER
INFORMATION SUPPORT
INFORMATION SVCS SUPERVISOR
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES ASST
IN-HOUSE LEGAL COUNSEL
INTEGRATION ANALYST
IS PROJECT MANAGER
I-SITE VISITOR CENTRE TEAM LEADER
KEEP DN BEAUTIFUL COORDINATOR
LANDFILL ENGINEER
LANDOWNER LIAISON OFFICER
LEAK DETECTION TECHNICIAN
LEASING OFFICER
LENDING SERVICES DAY SUPERVISOR
LENDING SERVICES SUPERVISOR
LIB ASST MOBILE & HS
LIBR ASST COLLECTION SERVICES
LIBR ASST CUSTOMER EXPERIENCE
LIBR ASST HERITAGE COLLECTIONS
LIBRARY ASSIST - MOSGIEL
LIBRARY ASSISTANT - SOUTH DUNEDIN
LIBRARY ASSIST-BLUESKIN
LIBRARY ASST - PT CHALMERS
LIBRARY ASST - WAIKOUAITI
LIBRARY ASST-CENTRAL REFERENCE
LIBRARY ASST-YOUTH
LIQUOR LICENSING CORD/PROJ OFF
MAINTENANCE ASST./GARDENER
MAINTENANCE DELIVERY TL
MAINTENANCE ENGINEER
MAINTENANCE SCHEDULER
MAINTENANCE TEAM LEADER
MANAGER - AQUATIC SERVICES
MANAGER - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
MANAGER CIVIC AND LEGAL
MANAGER CIVIL DEFENCE EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
MANAGER EVENTS & COMMUNITY DEV
MANAGER HOUSING
MANAGER MOANA POOL
MANAGER WALL STREET RETAIL
MARKETING & DESIGN TEAM LEADER
MARKETING ASSISTANT - DCM

MARKETING COORDINATOR
MARKETING OFFICER
MARKETING TEAM LEADER
MASTER GAMES MANAGER
MECHANICAL FITTER
MEDIA/PROMOTIONS ASSISTANT
MGR BUSINESS SUPPORT LIBRARIES
MGR COMPLIANCE SOLUTIONS
MGR CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS
MNGR COLLECTIONS & ACCESS
MNGR CUSTOMER EXPERIENCE
MOBILE & HS TEAM LEADER
MONITORING & ENFORCEMENT OFR
MOSGIEL LIBRARIAN
MULTI-DISCIPLINARY AQUATICS
NETWORK CATCHMENT TEAM LEADER
NETWORK CONTRACT ENGINEER
NETWORK CONTRACT SUPP TECH.
NETWORK CONTRACTS MANAGER
NETWORK ENGINEER OFFICER
NETWORK TECHNICAL OFFICER
NETWORK, CATCHMENT & MAINTENANCE MANAGER
ODP ADVISOR
ODP INTERN
ODP MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT
OLVESTON - GARDENER
OLVESTON - HOUSKEEPING SUPVR.
OLVESTON GUIDE
OLVESTON MANAGER
OPERATIONS MGR PARKS & REC
OPERATIONS TRAINEE WATER & WASTE
ORG DEV & PERFORMANCE MANAGER
ORG DEVELOPMENT PROG MGR
OSM DIRECTOR
OSM VISITOR HOST
PA TO GENERAL MANAGER
PA TO GROUP MANAGERS
PA/BUSINESS CO-ORDINATOR
PA/BUSINESS PERF. COORDINATOR
PARKING ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
PARKING METER TECHNICIAN
PARKS AND RECREATION PLANNER
PARKS MAINTENANCE TEAM LEADER
PARKS MANAGER
PARKS OFFICER
PARKS OFFICER - TREES
PARKS OPERATIONS OFFICER
PARTNERSHIP & PROGRAMME CO-ORD
PATHWAY SYSTEM ADMINISTRATOR
PAYROLL OFFICER

DEDCOMAL ACCICE TO THE MANYOR
PERSONAL ASSIST. TO THE MAYOR
PERSONAL ASSISTANT
PHOTOCOPIER/CLERICAL ASSISTANT
PLANNER
PLANNER / GRADUATE PLANNER
PLANNING AND DELIVERY MANAGER
PLANT AREA SUPERVISOR - GI
PLANT MAINTENANCE PLANNER
PLANT MAINTENANCE TEAM LEADER
PLANT OPNS & MAINTENANCE MGR
POLICY ADVISOR
POLICY ANALYST
POLICY INTERN
POLICY PLANNER
POLICY SUPPORT ASSISTANT
POOL LIFEGUARD
PR AND COMMUNICATIONS ADVISOR
PREPARATOR
PRINCIPAL ADVISOR BUILDING SOLUTIONS
PRINCIPAL RURAL FIRE OFFICER
PROCESS OPERATIONS ENGINEER
PROCESSING SUPERVISOR
PROCUREMENT ADMINISTRATOR
PROGRAMME ANALYST
PROGRAMME COORDINATOR
PROGRAMME ENGINEER
PROJECT & ASSET MANAGEMENT TL
PROJECT & CONTRACTS COORDINATOR
PROJECT AND CONTRACTS CO-ORDINATOR (DELIVERY)
PROJECT AND FACILITIES SUPPORT
PROJECT APPRAISAL ENGINEER
PROJECT ASSISTANT
PROJECT ASSISTANT - BRAND SALE
PROJECT DIRECTOR - OLVESTON
PROJECT MANAGEMENT SUPPORT OFFICER (PLANNING & URBAN DESIGN)
PROJECT MANAGER
PROJECT MANAGER - STRATEGY & PLANNING
PROJECT OFFICE ANALYST
PROJECT OFFICE MANAGER
PROJECT SUPPORT COORDINATOR
PROJECTS MANAGER
PROPAGATION SERVICES OFFICER
PROPERTY MANAGER
PROPERTY OFFICER COMMERCIAL
PROPERTY OFFICER - COMMERCIAL
PROPERTY OFFICER - FACILITIES MANAGEMENT
PROPERTY OFFICER ADVISORY
PROPERTY SUPPORT OFFICER
PUBLIC PROGRAMMES DEVELOPER
PUBLIC PROGRAMMES MANAGER

PUBLIC RELATIONS AND PROMOTIONS ADVISOR
PUMPING STATION TECHNICIAN
PURCHASING ASSISTANT
OUALITY AUSSU OFR- INT AUDIT
QUALITY INSPECTOR
QUALITY SYSTEMS OFFICER
RARE BKS LIBN
RATES & REVENUE TEAM LEADER
RATES ARREARS AND PROJECTS OFR
RECEPTIONIST MOANA POOL
RECREATION PLANNING OFFICER
REGISTRAR - DPAG
REGISTRAR - OSM
REGULATION & POLICY TEAM LEADR
RESEARCH AND MONITORING OFFR
RESEARCH ASSISTANT
RESERVE LEASES OFFICER
RESERVES ESTATE OFFICER
RESERVES POLICY & PLAN OFFICER
RESOURCE CONSENTS MANAGER
RESTROOM ATTENDANT
RETAIL COORDINATOR
RISK AND INTERNAL AUDIT MNGR
ROADING ASSET ENGINEER
ROADING ENGINEER
ROADING MAINTENANCE ENGINEER
ROADING PROJECTS ENGINEER
SAFER JOURNEYS COORDINATOR
SAFETY TEAM LEADER SALES & SERVICE TEAM LEADER
SCADA TECHNICIAN SECRETARIAL SERVICES SUPR
SECRETARIAL SERVICES SUPR
SEN EDUC. & COMPLIANCE OFFICER
SEN LIB ASST CUST SERV - CR SEN WASTEWATER TREATMENT TECH
SEN. CUSTOMER SERVICES OFFICER
SENIOR ADMIN OPERATIONAL SENIOR ADMIN PATHWAY
SENIOR ANIMAL CONTROL OFR
SENIOR BUILDING CONSENT OFFCR
SENIOR BUSINESS ANALYST
SENIOR COMMUNICATIONS ADVISOR
SENIOR COMMUNITY ADVISOR
SENIOR CONTRACTS FAIGHTED
SENIOR CONTRACTS ENGINEER
SENIOR DESIGNER
SENIOR FINANCIAL ACCOUNTANT
SENIOR HUMAN RESOURCES ADVISOR
SENIOR INSPECTOR

SENIOR LIBRARY ASSISTANT
SENIOR MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTANT
SENIOR PARKING OFFICER
SENIOR PAYROLL OFFICER
SENIOR PLANNER
SENIOR POLICY ANALYST
SENIOR PREPARATOR
SENIOR PROJECT MANAGER
SENIOR TRANSPORT PLANNER
SENIOR TRANSPORTATION ENGINEER
SERVICE DELIVERY MANAGER
SHELVING ASSIST - MOSGIEL
SHELVING ASSIST PORT CHALMERS
SHELVING ASSISTANT - CITY LIB
SHELVING ASST MOBILE & HS
SNR HEALTH AND SAFETY ADVISOR
SNR HR ADVISOR - OPERATIONS
SNR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
SNR LIB ASST CUST EXPERIENCE
SNR LIB ASST CUST SERV - MOS
SNR LIB ASST HERITAGE COLLECT
SNR LIB ASST MOBILE & HS
SNR LIB ASST YOUTH SERVICES
SNR LIBRARY ASSISTANT COL SERV
SNR TECH - NETWORK & CATCHMENT
SNR WATER TREATMENT TECHNICIAN
SOLID WASTE CONTRACT COORDINATOR
SOLID WASTE CONTRACT MANAGER
SOLID WASTE MANAGER
SPINNING INSTRUCTOR
STORMWATER PLANNING ENGINEER
STRATEGIC PLANNING ENGINEER
STUDY DUNEDIN CO-ORDINATOR
SUBDIVISION PLANNER
SWIM SCHOOL ADMIN ASSISTANT
SWIM SCHOOL HEAD COACH
SWIM SCHOOL MANAGER
SWIM SCHOOL SUPERVISOR
SYSTEMS ACCOUNTANT
SYSTEMS ANALYST
SYSTEMS AND COMPLIANCE TL
SYSTEMS AND INFO. TEAM LEADER
SYSTEMS AND INFORMATION ANALYST
SYSTEMS AND INFORMATION TEAM LEADER
SYSTEMS SUPERVISOR
T L - PARKING ENFORCEMENT
TASKFORCE GREEN COORDINATOR
TEAM LEADER ADMIN. (PLANNING)
TEAM LEADER COMM. LIBRARY - SOUTH DUNEDIN
TEAM LEADER CONSENTS

TEAM LEADER INSPECTIONS
TEAM LEADER URBAN DESIGN
TEAM LEADER VISITOR CENTRE
TECHNICAL OFFICER
TECHNICAL OFFICER ROADING
TECHNICAL SUPERVISOR
TECHNICAL SUPPORT OFFICER
TL - COMPLIANCE, ANIMAL & PARKING SRVS
TL - COMPLIANCE, EH & AL
TL CUSTOMER SERVICES AGENCY
TRADE AND STUDY HOST
TRAINING & DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS ADVISOR
TRAINING AND ADMIN OFFICER
TRANSPORT DELIVERY MANAGER
TRANSPORT NETWORK TEAM LEADER
TRANSPORT PLANNER/ENGINEER
TRANSPORT PLANNING MGR
TRANSPORT PROJECTS TEAM LEADER
TRANSPORT STRATEGY MANAGER
TRANSPORTATION ENGINEER
TRANSPORTATION POLICY ENGINEER
TRAVEL TRADE SALES MARKTING AD
TREASURY MANAGER
UNDERGRADUATE INTERN
UNDERGRADUATE INTERN CITY DEVELOPMENT
UNDERGRADUATE INTERN COMMUNITY & PLANNING
UNDERGRADUATE INTERN CORPORATE POLICY
UNDERGRADUATE INTERN EVENTS AND COMMUNITY DEV
UNDERGRADUATE INTERN RISK
UNDERGRADUATE INTERN SOLID WASTE
UNDERGRADUATE INTERN THREE WATERS
URBAN DESIGN (GRADUATE)
URBAN DESIGN INTERN
URBAN DESIGNER
VISITOR EXPERIENCE MANAGER
VISITOR HOST
VISITOR HOST COORDINATOR
VISITOR PROGRAMMES - DPAG
VISITOR PROGRAMMES - OSM
VISITOR SERVICES OFFICER - DCG
VOLUNTEER PROJECTS FACILITATOR
WASTEWATER PLANT TECH (QUAL)
WASTEWATER TREAT TEAM LEADER
WATER & WASTE OPS TRAINEE
WATER & WASTE OPS TRAINEE - TREATMENT
WATER BYLAW COMPLIANCE OFFICER
WATER HEADWORKS OPERATOR
WATER HEADWORKS SUPERVISOR
WATER NETWORK TECHNICIAN
WATER TREAT SUPERVISOR

WATER TREATMENT QUALITY TECH
WATER TREATMENT TECHNICIAN
WEB CO-ORDINATOR
WEB SERVICES INTERN
WEB TEAM LEADER
WPO/RECEPTIONIST
YOUTH OUTREACH CO-ORDINATOR
YOUTH SERVICES SUPERVISOR